

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 279 OF 2007

SHRANGNA SINHA @ LEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 17.9.2008)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner. Process fee and spare copies not filed for issuance of notice to respondent No.2. Petition against respondent No.2 stands dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master