

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 279 OF 2007

SHRANGNA SINHA @ LEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMIT SAXENA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Tarar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.279 OF 2007

SHRANGNA SINHA @ LEENA
PETITIONER

...

VERSUS

SUMIT SAXENA
RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, H.M.A. No.76 of 2006
titled Mr. Sumit Saxena versus Smt. Shrangna Sinha @ Leena pending
before the District Judge, Faridabad is transferred to the Family Court,

Moradabad, U.P. The Transferee Court shall either decide the case itself or entrust the same to some other competent Court for trial.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 16, 2009